FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 08-23-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 03260.0051

TO COMPANY THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	The state of the s
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 101440612 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Douglas P. CERRETTI	Name: IMMUNEX CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 51 University Street
	Seattle, Washington 98101
	City:
Assignment	State: Zip Code:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
$ \begin{array}{ccc} & \text{Other} & \text{OH}(34252) \end{array} $	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: July 13, 2000	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be application: <u>July 13, 2000</u>	eing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chart Address 4200 LC:	
Street Address: 1300 Street, N.W. 08/16/2000 PSTANBAC 00000037 09634252 City: Washington 40,00 00	8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>
State: DC Zip: 20005-3315	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ernest F. Chapman	August 7, 2000
Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	

PATENT REEL: 011008 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Douglas P. Cerretti, residing at Seattle, Washington 98133, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "MATALLOPROTEASE-DISINTEGRINS SVPH-3 AND SVPH3-17 DNA AND POLYPEPTIDES," said application to be filed August 7, 2000, as U.S. Serial No. 09/XXX,XXX, and priority applications PCT/US99/03016, filed February 11, 1999, and provisional application 60/074,310, filed February 11, 1998;

AND, WHEREAS, IMMUNEX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 51 University Street, Seattle, Washington 98101 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said applications and said invention(s) and all U.S. and foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 13 day of July, 2000

Douglas P. Cerretti

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

COUNTY OF KING

On this 13th day of July, 2000, personally appeared before me Douglas P. Cerretti to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public in and for the

State of Washington, residing at Mercer Island

My appointment expires 4-19-03.

02-Liz/Ass/2962-US

1

PATENT REEL: 011008 FRAME: 0638